PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRATA PROXIMITY SYSTEMS, LLC	12/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRATA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	8995 ROSWELL ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SANDY SPRINGS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30350	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7420471
Patent Number:	8232888
Patent Number:	8169335
Patent Number:	8710979
Patent Number:	8446277
Patent Number:	8552882
Patent Number:	8847780
Patent Number:	8810390
Application Number:	13568674
Application Number:	14024661
Application Number:	14032752
Application Number:	14479172
Application Number:	61521125
Application Number:	61700055
Application Number:	62049768
PCT Number:	US0881008
PCT Number:	US0938059
PCT Number:	US0948615

PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0457

503249849

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US2010032914	
PCT Number:	US1249835	
PCT Number:	US1359163	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: gregoryd@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S0606.0001-MERGER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD A. GREGORY	
SIGNATURE:	/dag/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=StrataMerger#page1.tif source=StrataMerger#page2.tif source=StrataMerger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0458

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STRATA PROXIMITY SYSTEMS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "STRATA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "STRATA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2014, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5666033 8100M

141599753

DATE: 12-31-14

AUTHENT\TCATION: 1999493

PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0459

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

141599753

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:23 PM 12/30/2014 FILED 01:16 PM 12/30/2014 SRV 141599753 - 5666033 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

STRATA PROXIMITY SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

with and into

STRATA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Delaware 30, 2014

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "*DLLCA*"), Strata Safety Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

1. The name, jurisdiction of formation, and type of entity of each of the constituent entities are:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Strata Safety Products, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Strata Proximity Systems, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), by and between the constituent entities has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the DLLCA.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company shall be Strata Safety Products, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Strata Safety Products, LLC prior to the merger shall continue to be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity.
 - 5. The merger is to become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2015.
- 6. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, at 8995 Roswell Rd., Sandy Springs, Georgia, 30350.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity on request and without cost, to any member of the constituent entities.

* * * *

D-2333823 1

PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0460

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Merger as of the date first written above.

STRATA PROXIMITY SYSTEMS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Peter Irby

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

STRATA SAFETY PRODUCTS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Peter Irby

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

D-2333823

RECORDED: 04/03/2015

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

PATENT REEL: 035329 FRAME: 0461